INFORMATION CONCERNING CITIZENSEIP

GERMAWN, ITALIAN AND JAPANESE FARMERS OF Alameda COUNTY
Farmer Mail
in charge K, Aihara Address R.F.D—;;;Bpx 563, Niles, Calif

Farm location Fox Road near California Nursery

Llien Registration
Citizenship  Japanese Proof Number 4267337

Nos yrse. this country 40 No. yrs. farming same locality 4

Others who work on farm: (Under citizenship state also alien registration number ) -

NAME RELATIONSHIP CITIZENSHIP SEX AND AGE
Btsu Aihara Wife - Japanese
Reg. NO. ZZBT3R5 Yemale 49

TIf any of the above have visited Japan, 175t neme and dates on reverse side.)
Legse Relationship
holder P.S. Nakashima Address Blk Grove, Calif. +to fermernephew

Lond
ormer Santa Cruz Portland Cement Goldress san FPrancisco, California

Noe acres in farm 10 Aeres each crop (group bunch vegsa )

6 acres in tomatoes ( cannery)

Will same kind end amount of crops be continued Yes

List contemplated changes 4 acres more this year in tomatoes

Can former ineresse crops if demond is greater & land available no

) None—

Labor employed (i.es Japanese, Filipino, Mexicen, etcs )

Appre. cs 1n man Fer
mos. for employcd labor e==== Farily labor 10 man months

Name and address of farmer's marketing agency California Conserving Company

Is farmer in need of financial cid; No

List amount of insocticides on hand 20 1lbs. bluestone, 20 1lbs lime

Name of association if member none

Datc Feb, 13, 1942 INSPECTOR
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FAMILY NAMF_ Adbars NUBBHR IN #ARILY_ 5

NALE ACE  TA™L OF BIRTH  PLAC: OF BIRTI SCHOOT CHATL

Kakienul 50 Nov, 16, 1881 Juian 4267657

piko 49 Jan, 4, 1883 Japan 467050

¥ichiko 17 Jan, 10, 1926 2ap Franclsco ¥, UsHe8s Junlor
Suzako 15 Oct, 18, 1926 Qakfland " Sokp.
Tetsuko ‘ 12 July 2%, 1929 San Froncisco 7th gr. Hiles Elem,
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FAMILY NAMF Aihara

lwlwRw =g

NALE

Kakichi
Eiko
VMichiko
Sumako
Tetsuko

- ———

~AT OF BIRTH

AGE
50 Nov.
49 Jan,
17 Jan.
15 oct.
12 July

16,
o4,
10,
18,
28,

1881
1895
1925
1926
1929

NULBt R IV PARTLY S
- RiC, MO, OR
PLACE OF BIKTH SCHOOL CRA
Japan 4267337
Japan 4267325
San Francisco wW.U.H.S. Junior
Oak#land n Sohp.
San Francisco 7th gr. Niles Elem.
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Niles
Fox Road near Calif.Nursery
Alameda California
loasee 10
sandy

tomato (cannery) 6

/0 s § 4 dali Cone

K. Alhara

Eiko
RFD 563 Niles

California
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